Adrienne Downs

o s
From: ibfs@moss.fcc.gov
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2013 9:15 AM
To: Adrienne Downs
Subject: Filing Withdrawn

INTERNATIONAL BUREAU
IBFS - Filing Withdrawal Notification
06/11/2013

The following Filing has been Withdrawn, please take necessary action.

File Number :1TC2142013041500102

Withdraw ID : WTH20130610131742100

Date Withdrew :06/10/2013 01:17:42:100 PM Submission Id : 1B2013000811
Signer Name : Vicky Feldman

Signer Title : President
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From: Sofield, Richard (NSD) <Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2013 9:37 AM

To: Adrienne Downs

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; James Ball
Subject: RE: Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-11 (comments due by May 8, 2013)

Team Telecom requests that the following matters be removed from Streamline:

Synety Group: ITC-214-20130408-00100
Call4Mexico Inc.: ITC-214-20130415-00102

Thank you.

Richard C. Sofield

Director

Foreign Investment Review Staff
National Security Division

U.S. Department of Justice

W-(202) 233-0702
M-(202) 598-0667

From: Adrienne Downs [mailto:Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2013 3:10 PM

To: 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; "Morgan, Hillary J CIV (US)' (hillary.j.morgan.civ@mail.mil)'; 'chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov';
'maydc@state.gov'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; 'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; 'Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov';
‘Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov'; 'shawn.cooley@dhs.gov'; ‘TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov';
‘alex.daman@dhs.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov'; 'matthew.bernstein@ic.fbi.gov'; 'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov';
jmchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hq.dhs.gov'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov’;
'scott_m._deutchman@ostp.eop.gov'; 'IP-FCC@dhs.gov'; Taylor, Kristin (NSD); ‘john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov';
McConnell, Mark

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; James Ball

Subject: Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-11 (comments due by May 8, 2013)

Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-11 (comments due by May 8, 2013)

Adrienne Downs
International Bureau, FCC
(202) 418-0412
Adrienne.Downs @fcc.gov




